TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618A

05-23-2001



101726224

MID 514-01

NECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original document(s	a) or convies)	
Submission Type	Tatems and Trademarks: Flease rec	Conveyance Type	of copytics).	
New		☐ Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #			Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
		☐ Merger	Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error	. Frame #	│ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │ │		
Corrective Document Reel #	Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	L	Mark if additional names of conveying par	ties attached Effective Date Month Day Year	
Name MIL(COR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		July 17, 2000	
Formariy				
Formerly	D. d	in Corneration C Association		
	Partnership 🛛 Limited Partnersh	ip Corporation Association		
☐ Other		1,000		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
		Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached	
Receiving Party	L	mair ii additional natitos of source, ing pare		
Name MILC	OR, INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
3556 Lakeshore 2222 I	N. Elston			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Buffa	lo	New York	14209 Zip Code	
	City	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,	
	I Limited Partn			
☐ Individual ☐ Ge	neral Partnership 🔲 Limited Partn		attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
☐ Individual ☐ Ge			attached. (Designation must be a separate documen from Assignment.)	
			attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
☐ Corporation ☐ Asso ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ Citizenship/State of Inc.	corporation/Organization	Delaware	attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
☐ Other ☐ Assortion ☐ Assortion ☐ Comporation ☐ Assortion ☐ Assortion ☐ Assortion ☐ Assortion ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	corporation/Organization 3 011156 1074495 FO	Delaware R OFFICE USE ONLY	attached. (Designation must be a separate document)	
☐ Other ☐ Assortion ☐ Assortion ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	corporation/Organization 3 011156 1074495 FO	Delaware R OFFICE USE ONLY	attached. (Designation must be a separate document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

_	TADEMAKK
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (tine 4)	
	4 Manager and Address
Corresponder	Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 415-4000
Name	Thomas C. McDonough
Address (line 1)	Altheimer & Gray
Address (line 2)	10 S. Wacker Drive
Address (line 3)	Suite 4000
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 2
Trademark Ap	Deplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached bitther the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1074495 1358633 1493843 1494804 2060083 903353
Number of Pr	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to account Deposit Account Number
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No □
accou	unt are authorized, as indicated herein. May // 2001 Pote Stoned
HOD Name	pert E. Browne Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0357

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	7
Conveying Party Enter Additional Convey		
Enter Additional Convey	Effective Date Month Day Yea	
Name	THOTAL DAY TO	
Formerly		
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	
☐ Other		
☐ Citizenship/Stat	ate of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ving Party	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an ass	signment and the
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ receiving party is not domiciled in the appointment of a domestic representation attached. (Designation must be a set	tetive should be
☐ Corporation	Association from Assignment.)	
☐ Other		
	ate of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Appli	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached er the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)	
Enter either	to the fraction Number(s)	
	Trademark Application Name	
L		
		1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0358

P. 02

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:45 PM 07/17/2000 001360212 - 3258062

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MILCOR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

AND

MILCOR, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) Milcor Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
 - (ii) Milcor, Inc. which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent business entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 263 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and subsection (c) of Section 17-211 of Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Milcor, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Milcor, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

3556 Lakeshore Rd. P.O. Box 2028 Buffalo, NY 14209

-31-2000 16:23

3026748615

95%

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0359

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any partner or stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent entities.
- 7. The merger shall be effective upon date of filing.

Dated: July 17, 2000

Milcor, Inc.

Walter T. Erazmus,

Executive Vice President

(010420-1)

TOTAL P. 63

-31-2000 16:24

3026748615

95%

TRADEMÄRK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0360